Notice of Special Election

Please be advised that The Commissioners of Fire District No. 5 in the Township of Howell, County of Monmouth, shall hold a special election on October 29, 2022 between the hours of 2:00 to 9:00 p.m. or longer if necessary at the Freewood Acres Firehouse, East Fifth Street, Howell, New Jersey to secure voter approval relative to the Fire District's share of the cost of various improvements to the Township's communications infrastructure, including construction of a new 150-foot tower at the location of Fire District No. 2 at 925 Adelphia Road or a location to be determined, construction of shelters at various locations, and acquisition of various items of communications equipment, as set forth generally in plans and specifications on file in the office of the Municipal Clerk of the Township, which improvements will benefit the Fire District, in an amount not exceeding \$1,000,000, together with interest, and the financing by the Fire District of the costs thereof through the execution by the Fire District of a shared services agreement with the Township and the other Fire Districts, and the issuance by the Fire District of its notes and/or bonds to the Township.

> The Commissioners of Fire District No. 5 Township of Howell, County of Monmouth